TPS3899 Nano-Power, Precision Voltage Supervisor, Push-Button Monitor with
Programmable Sense and Reset Delay
1 Features
• Precision voltage and push-button monitor
• VDD range: 0.85 V to 6 V ( DL and PL outputs)
• VDD range: 1 V to 6 V ( PH output)
• Programmable sense and reset delay
• Nano quiescent current: 125 nA (typ)

12 Device and Documentation Support
12.1 Device Support
12.1.1 Device Nomenclature
Figure 5-1 in Device Comparison shows how to decode the function of the device based on its part number
shown in Table 12-1.
Table 12-1. Device Naming Convention
ORDERABLE DEVICE NAME
THRESHOLD VOLTAGE (V)
-DL (OPEN-DRAIN ACTIVE-LOW) -PL (PUSH-PULL ACTIVE-LOW) -PH (PUSH-PULL ACTIVE-HIGH)
TPS3899DL01DSE TPS3899PL01DSE TPS3899PH01DSE 0.505
TPS3899DL08DSE TPS3899PL08DSE N/A 0.80
TPS3899DL09DSE TPS3899PL09DSE N/A 0.90
TPS3899DL10DSE TPS3899PL10DSE N/A 1.00
TPS3899DL11DSE TPS3899PL11DSE TPS3899PH11DSE 1.10
TPS3899DL12DSE TPS3899PL12DSE TPS3899PH12DSE 1.20
TPS3899DL13DSE TPS3899PL13DSE TPS3899PH13DSE 1.30
TPS3899DL14DSE TPS3899PL14DSE TPS3899PH14DSE 1.40
TPS3899DL15DSE TPS3899PL15DSE TPS3899PH15DSE 1.50
TPS3899DL16DSE TPS3899PL16DSE TPS3899PH16DSE 1.60
TPS3899DL17DSE TPS3899PL17DSE TPS3899PH17DSE 1.70
TPS3899DL18DSE TPS3899PL18DSE TPS3899PH18DSE 1.80
TPS3899DL19DSE TPS3899PL19DSE TPS3899PH19DSE 1.90
TPS3899DL20DSE TPS3899PL20DSE TPS3899PH20DSE 2.00
TPS3899DL21DSE TPS3899PL21DSE TPS3899PH21DSE 2.10
TPS3899DL22DSE TPS3899PL22DSE TPS3899PH22DSE 2.20
TPS3899DL23DSE TPS3899PL23DSE TPS3899PH23DSE 2.30
TPS3899DL24DSE TPS3899PL24DSE TPS3899PH24DSE 2.40
TPS3899DL25DSE TPS3899PL25DSE TPS3899PH25DSE 2.50
TPS3899DL26DSE TPS3899PL26DSE TPS3899PH26DSE 2.60
TPS3899DL27DSE TPS3899PL27DSE TPS3899PH27DSE 2.70
TPS3899DL28DSE TPS3899PL28DSE TPS3899PH28DSE 2.80
TPS3899DL29DSE TPS3899PL29DSE TPS3899PH29DSE 2.90
TPS3899DL30DSE TPS3899PL30DSE TPS3899PH30DSE 3.00
TPS3899DL31DSE TPS3899PL31DSE TPS3899PH31DSE 3.10
TPS3899DL32DSE TPS3899PL32DSE TPS3899PH32DSE 3.20
TPS3899DL33DSE TPS3899PL33DSE TPS3899PH33DSE 3.30
TPS3899DL34DSE TPS3899PL34DSE TPS3899PH34DSE 3.40
TPS3899DL35DSE TPS3899PL35DSE TPS3899PH35DSE 3.50
TPS3899DL36DSE TPS3899PL36DSE TPS3899PH36DSE 3.60
TPS3899DL37DSE TPS3899PL37DSE TPS3899PH37DSE 3.70
TPS3899DL38DSE TPS3899PL38DSE TPS3899PH38DSE 3.80
TPS3899DL39DSE TPS3899PL39DSE TPS3899PH39DSE 3.90
TPS3899DL40DSE TPS3899PL40DSE TPS3899PH40DSE 4.00
TPS3899DL41DSE TPS3899PL41DSE TPS3899PH41DSE 4.10
TPS3899DL42DSE TPS3899PL42DSE TPS3899PH42DSE 4.20
TPS3899DL43DSE TPS3899PL43DSE TPS3899PH43DSE 4.30
TPS3899DL44DSE TPS3899PL44DSE TPS3899PH44DSE 4.40
TPS3899
SLVSFM0A – SEPTEMBER 2020 – REVISED DECEMBER 2020
Copyright © 2020 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 23
Product Folder Links: TPS3899
Table 12-1. Device Naming Convention (continued)
ORDERABLE DEVICE NAME
THRESHOLD VOLTAGE (V)
-DL (OPEN-DRAIN ACTIVE-LOW) -PL (PUSH-PULL ACTIVE-LOW) -PH (PUSH-PULL ACTIVE-HIGH)
TPS3899DL45DSE TPS3899PL45DSE TPS3899PH45DSE 4.50
TPS3899DL46DSE TPS3899PL46DSE TPS3899PH46DSE 4.60
TPS3899DL47DSE TPS3899PL47DSE TPS3899PH47DSE 4.70
TPS3899DL48DSE TPS3899PL48DSE TPS3899PH48DSE 4.80
TPS3899DL49DSE TPS3899PL49DSE TPS3899PH49DSE 4.90
TPS3899DL50DSE TPS3899PL50DSE TPS3899PH50DSE 5.00
TPS3899DL51DSE TPS3899PL51DSE TPS3899PH51DSE 5.10
TPS3899DL52DSE TPS3899PL52DSE TPS3899PH52DSE 5.20
TPS3899DL53DSE TPS3899PL53DSE TPS3899PH53DSE 5.30
TPS3899DL54DSE TPS3899PL54DSE TPS3899PH54DSE 5.40
12.2 Receiving Notification of Documentation Updates
To receive notification of documentation updates, navigate to the device product folder on ti.com. In the upper
right corner, click on Alert me to register and receive a weekly digest of any product information that has
changed. For change details, review the revision history included in any revised document.